PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - September 24, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR
RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 24 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $6,250

(Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $6,250
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Roses for Debra - 1:13.92 - September

20, 2024)
Purse: $18,000
Available Money: $18,000

Value of Race: $17,820 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,800, 4th $900, 5th $450, 6th $270

Weather: Showery, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:15 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
7Sep25 'LRL’ 5
10Sep25 °PID?

Moncrief (Montanez, Rosario)

Calypso Charlie (Rojas, Martina)

15Sep25 °PID®

10Sep25 °PID®

Crooked Dreams (Martinez, Willie)
Yardman (Villa-Gomez, Huber)
Thename of Thegame (Delgado, David)

2
1
15Sep25 *PID® 7
8
4

3Sep25 “PID” Uncle Jock (Bays, Brooke)

Fractional Times: 22.60 45.46 1:09.65
Split Times: (22:86) (24:19) (6:48)
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

& ,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

Breeder: West Rock Stables, LLC
Owner: Been Robbed Racing
Trainer: Robb, Troy

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E

123 Lb
123 Lb
123 Lb
123 L

123 Lb
116 Lby

PP

W o gL N

Final Time: 1:16.13

mousorsmsiN \\finner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Thegame: $6,250; 4 - Uncle Jock: $6,250;

Scratched Horse(s): Beganingreenpoint (Veterinarian), Night Ride (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $38,824

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
5  Moncrief 9.80 5.00 2.80
2  Calypso Charlie 4.60 2.20
1 Crooked Dreams 2.20

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Pick 3

$2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

Start 1/4 1/2

4 13 1112
5 32 2Head
6 6 512

1 2212 4%

2 53 6

3 2Head 32

Winning Numbers
5-2

5-2-1

2/8-2-5 (3 correct)
5-2-1-7

2-5

Str

22 12
32 1/2

41/2

Payoff
47.80
129.00
194.80
220.00
37.60

Fin

21 1/2
31 3/4
41/2

56 1/2

Moncrief, Bay Gelding, by Goldencents out of Heykittykittykitty, by Tactical Cat. Foaled May 09, 2020 in Kentucky.

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds Comments

3.90
5.60
0.30*
10.90
52.10
39.60

clear lead, held well
bid upper,not enough
missed break,lat gain
track 5w,no kick
failed to menace

well placed, thru earl

5 - Moncrief: $6,250; 2 - Calypso Charlie: $6,250; 1 - Crooked Dreams: $6,250; 7 - Yardman: $6,250; 8 - Thename of

Pool
21,727
14,034

5,544
10,719

1,759

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
5 Moncrief 4 18 1212 gt 1t
2 Calypso Charlie 5 33 2tz 51 2!
1 Crooked Dreams 6 gl01/2 5412 3R 12 3212
7 Yardman 1 4° g3V2  g812 g4l
8 Thename of Thegame 2 57172 6° 4% 54 3/4
4 Uncle Jock 3 28 gtz g2 glila

Trainers: 5 - Robb, Troy; 2 - Dickey, Keith; 1 - Arriagada, Juan; 7 - Musarro, Joseph; 8 - Schaber, Debbie; 4 - Boyer, Jr., David

Owners: 5 - Been Robbed Racing; 2 -Keith C. Dickey; 1 -Juan Arriagada; 7 -Joseph Musarro; 8 - Schaber Racing, LLC; 4 -David J. Boyer, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MONCRIEF sped to the lead strides from the gate, opened a clear lead through the turn and held well repelling the runner-up through the stretch.
CALYPSO CHARLIE stalked the pace from the inside, rallied turning for home and failed to catch the winner while finishing willingly. CROOKED DREAMS
missed the break spotting the field a half dozen lengths to be the distant trailer early, made a steady advance to the field through the turn circling five wide
and finished willingly with too much to overcome. YARDMAN tracked the leaders from five wide and lacked a closing kick. THENAME OF THEGAME failed
to menace. UNCLE JOCK was well placed racing four wide in contention for a half and came up empty turning for home.
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