PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - September 24, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 24 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$6,250

(Claiming Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (C) Claiming Price: \$6,250

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Roses for Debra - 1:13.92 - September

20, 2024)

Purse: \$18,000

Available Money: \$18,000

Value of Race: \$17,820 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$3,600, 3rd \$1,800, 4th \$900, 5th \$450, 6th \$270

Weather: Showery, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:15 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Sep25 ¹ LRL ⁷	5	Moncrief (Montanez, Rosario)	123	Lb	4	4	1 ³	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ¹	3.90	clear lead, held well
10Sep25 ⁶ PID ²	2	Calypso Charlie (Rojas, Martina)	123	Lb	2	5	3 ²	2 ^{Head}	2 ² 1/2	21 1/2	5.60	bid upper,not enough
15Sep25 ⁵ PID ³	1	Crooked Dreams (Martinez, Willie)	123	Lb	1	6	6	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 3/4}	0.30*	missed break,lat gain
15Sep25 ³ PID ⁵	7	Yardman (Villa-Gomez, Huber)	123	L	5	1	4 ² 1/2	4 ¹	5 ³	4 ^{1/2}	10.90	track 5w,no kick
10Sep25 ⁶ PID ⁶	8	Thename of Thegame (Delgado, David)	123	Lb	6	2	5 ³	6	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	52.10	failed to menace
3Sep25 ⁴ PID ⁷	4	Uncle Jock (Bays, Brooke)	116	L by	3	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	6	6	39.60	well placed, thru earl

Fractional Times: 22.60 45.46 1:09.65 Final Time: 1:16.13

Split Times: (22:86) (24:19) (6:48)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Moncrief, Bay Gelding, by Goldencents out of Heykittykittykitty, by Tactical Cat. Foaled May 09, 2020 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: West Rock Stables, LLC Owner: Been Robbed Racing

Trainer: Robb, Troy

Claiming Prices: 5 - Moncrief: \$6,250; 2 - Calypso Charlie: \$6,250; 1 - Crooked Dreams: \$6,250; 7 - Yardman: \$6,250; 8 - Thename of

Thegame: \$6,250; 4 - Uncle Jock: \$6,250;

Scratched Horse(s): Beganingreenpoint (Veterinarian), Night Ride (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: \$38.824

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Moncrief	9.80	5.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	47.80	21,727
2	Calypso Charlie		4.60	2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-2-1	129.00	14,034
1	Crooked Dreams			2.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	2/8-2-5 (3 correct)	194.80	5,544
					\$2.00 Superfecta	5-2-1-7 [`]	220.00	10,719
					\$2 00 Daily Double	2-5	37 60	1 759

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
5	Moncrief	4	1 ³	1 1 1/2	1 ¹	1 ¹			
2	Calypso Charlie	5	3^3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ¹			
1	Crooked Dreams	6	6 ^{10 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}			
7	Yardman	1	4 ⁵	4 ³ 1/2	5 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁴ 1/4			
8	Thename of Thegame	2	5 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁵	4 ⁶	5 ⁴ 3/4			
4	Uncle Jock	3	2 ³	3 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{11 1/4}			

Trainers: 5 - Robb, Troy; 2 - Dickey, Keith; 1 - Arriagada, Juan; 7 - Musarro, Joseph; 8 - Schaber, Debbie; 4 - Boyer, Jr., David

Owners: 5 - Been Robbed Racing; 2 -Keith C. Dickey; 1 -Juan Arriagada; 7 -Joseph Musarro; 8 - Schaber Racing, LLC; 4 -David J. Boyer, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MONCRIEF sped to the lead strides from the gate, opened a clear lead through the turn and held well repelling the runner-up through the stretch. CALYPSO CHARLIE stalked the pace from the inside, rallied turning for home and failed to catch the winner while finishing willingly. CROOKED DREAMS missed the break spotting the field a half dozen lengths to be the distant trailer early, made a steady advance to the field through the turn circling five wide and finished willingly with too much to overcome. YARDMAN tracked the leaders from five wide and lacked a closing kick. THENAME OF THEGAME failed to menace. UNCLE JOCK was well placed racing four wide in contention for a half and came up empty turning for home.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.